MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW
SPRING 2024

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY
BE SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUMBER COURSE INSTRUCTOR DAY TIME CREDITS
326 Administrative Law Foley SAT 8:30 AM. - 11:00 A.M. 3
664 Advanced Criminal Procedure
Practice Rodriguez T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M. 3
490 Animal Law Sullivan T, TH 2:30 P.M. -3:50 P.M. 3
643 Avoiding Traps for Coyne Asynchronous 3
New Lawyers (Limited to 20)
281 Bail to Jail: District Court Criminal Practice
Prof. Faigel & Craney T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M. 3
(Limited to 20 students)
194 Bail to Jail: Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault
Puzzo \W% 6:00 P.M. — 8:30 P.M. 3
(Limited to 20 students)
400 Bankruptcy Barnett T, TH 6:00 P.M.- 7:20 P.M. 3
163 Bar Exam Writing & Analysis
Dimitriadis T, TH 2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M. 3
(Limited to 12)
185 Bar Exam Writing & Analysis
Dimitriadis T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M. 3
(Limited to 12)
390 Business Management Law
Leamy Asynchronous 3
(Limited to 16)
215 Case Prep., - ' 2 Copani T, TH 2:30 P.M.- 3:50 P.M. 3

!Evidence is a prerequisite for all clinics and for all trial advocacy classes.



249

415

276

401

410

426

402

637

118

132

117

127

134

135

210

Case Prep. 2 -

Copani

Case Prep - 2 Constance Baker Motley

Trial Advocacy

Case Prep. I:2-

Harayda/Marte

Dimitriadis/Hetu

Advanced Trial Advocacy

Clinic!
Clinic !
Comparison of MA
& Nat'l. Law
(1st Class - 1/8/24)
Comparison of MA
& Nat'l. Law
(1st Class - 1/8/24)

Consumer Protection

Contracts

Contracts

Criminal Procedure
Criminal Procedure
Criminal Procedure
Criminal Procedure

Drafting Contracts |

Coyne/Sullivan

Coyne/Sullivan
Sullivan

Staff

Staff

Hutchinson

Sullivan/Dimitriadis

Sullivan/Dimitriades

Hetu
Johnson
Hetu
Rodriguez

Levasseur

(Limited to 16)

T, TH 7:30 P.M.- 8:50 P.M.
(Limited to 16)

T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

S As arranged

T, TH 4:30 P.M. — 5:50 P.M.

S As arranged.

TWO DAYS A WEEK

ONE DAY A WEEK

M, W 1:00 P.M. - 2:30 P.M.

S 9:00 A.M.-NOON.

M, W 6:00 P.M. - 7:30 P.M.

S 9:00 A.M. - NOON

T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.

M, W 9:00 A M. -10:20 A.M.

3" Class Asynchronous

M, W 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.

3" Class Asynchronous

M, W 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

M 7:30 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.

T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.

S 8:30 A M.-11:00 A.M.

3

’If you are interested in obtaining 3:03 certification, you must enroll in a Case Preparation
class, Family Law Advocacy, or Trial Court Practice and Procedure.



(Class limited to 20)

399 Drafting Wills &
Trusts Devlin Asynchronous 3
(Must have taken Wills & Trusts)
214 Education Law Thomas S 8:30 AM.-11:00 AM. 3
225 Environmental Law  Olson T, TH 2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M. 3
302 Family Law Condurelli Asynchronous 3
(Limited to 20)
647 Family Law Advocacy
Kaldis/Condurelli/Davidson M 7:30 P.M. - 10:00 P.M. 3
648 Family Law Advocacy w/ Clinic
Kaldis/Condurelli/Davidson M 7:30 P.M. - 10:00 P.M. 6
640 First Amendment Law Malaguti/Martin T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M. 3
279 Healthcare Law Jamieson T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M. 3
500 Independent Study3 STAFF 3
195 Issues in Internet Law
Coyne/Harayda M, T,W,TH 6:00 P.M.-10P.M. 1
(Week of 1/8/2024)
S 8:A.M. - NOON
(1/13/2024)
514 Judicial Internship ~ Sullivan ONE DAY PER WEEK 3
515 Judicial Internship ~ Sullivan TWO DAYS PER WEEK 6
318 Juvenile Law* Kaldis M 10:00 AM. - 1:00 P.M. 3
492 Juvenile Law
On-Line * Kaldis ONLINE each week 3
(Limited to 20)

3 Students may take an Independent Study but must first comply with the “proposal” and “contract” requirements set forth in the Independent Study
Standards before being allowed to register for the class.

4Students participating in Juvenile Law and Juvenile Law On-Line must register for Juvenile Law
Rounds and volunteer one day during the semester to work with Attorney Kaldis.



493 Juvenile Law Clinic Kaldis M 6:00 P.M. - 8:50 P.M. 3
(Limited to 6 Students, must be preapproved by Professor Kaldis)

702 Juvenile Law Rounds Kaldis (Must volunteer one day during the semester
or be excused by the Dean)

463 Landlord/Tenant Trial Practice
Sullivan T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M. 3
(Limited to 16 Students)
298 Land Use Law Copani T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M. 3
261 Legal Ethics Colby-Clements T, TH 9:30 A.M. - 10:50 A.M. 3
230 Legal Ethics Colby-Clements T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M. 3
458 Mass Evidence Agnes \W% 6:00 P.M. - 8:30 P.M. 3
532 Mediation, Conciliation & Negotiation
Skills Training O'Connor Downes T, TH 11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M. 3
(Limited to 14 Students)
581 Mediation, Conciliation & Negotiation
Skills Training Smith T, TH 9:00 P.M. - 10:15 P.M. 3
(Limited to 14 Students)
595 Mental Health Law  Rodriguez T, TH 2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M. 3
243 Motions Practice Cuddy T 11:00 A.M. - 12:50 P.M. 2
(Limited to 20 Students)
208 Motions Practice Fournier w 8:00 P.M. - 9:50 P.M. 2
(Limited to 20 Students)
260 Motions Practice Olson TH 11:00 A.M. - 12:50 P.M. 2
(Limited to 20 Students)
666 Organizational Behavior & Legal Matters
Leamy T, TH 11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M. 3
320 Products Liability =~ Armano T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M. 3
693 Professional Development
Colby Clements M, T,W,TH 6:00 P.M. - 10:00 P.M. 1

January 8,9, 10, & 11



645

646

304

388

226

460

106

107

307

408

151

153

150

149

148

143

Real Property Malaguti
Real Property Malaguti
Remedies Coyne
Remedies-Online Coyne

T, TH

T, TH

T, TH

Sports Entertainment Law & Player Representation

Coyne/Forgues

Systemic Advocacy Hemingway

Torts Olson
Torts Olson
Wills & Trusts Ford

Workers' Compensation
Armano

Writing & Legal Advocacy
Kaldis

Writing & Legal Advocacy
Kaldis

Writing & Legal Advocacy
Kaldis

Writing, Research & Legal Advocacy
Colby-Clements

Writing, Research & Legal Advocacy
Colby-Clements

Writing & Legal Reasoning Hemingway

W
T, TH

M, W
3" Class

M, W,

3" Class

T, TH

T, TH

T, TH

T, TH

T, TH

12:30 P.M. - 2:15 P.M.

9:00 P.M. - 10:45 P.M.
4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.
(Limited to 20 Students)
Asychronous

(Limited to 20 Students)

4:30 P.M. - 7:15 P.M.
4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M.
Asynchronous

7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.

Asynchronous

5:45P.M.-7:20 P.M.

9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.

11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M.

4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.

11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M.

9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.

11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M.



145 Writing & Legal Reasoning Hemingway M, W 9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M. 3

JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM WITH NICHOLS COLLEGE
ANY STUDENT WISHING TO TAKE COURSES AT EITHER NICHOLS COLLEGE, FISHER COLLEGE OR
FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY MUST REGISTER WITH MSL FIRST. NO CREDIT WILL BE GIVEN FOR
COURSES TAKEN AT EITHER OF THESE TWO INSTITUTIONS IF THE STUDENT HAS NOT REGISTERED
WITH MSL FIRST. PAYMENT FOR THESE COURSES IS PAID DIRECTLY TO NICHOLS, FISHER, OR
FITCHBURG.
616  Accelerated MBA TBA TBA TBA 3

650  Fitchburg State University ~ Fitchburg Staff TBA TBA 3

sk sk sk sk sk ke sk sk sk sk sk sk ke sk sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skeoske sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk kol skokoskokosk

A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.

School/schedule.Preliminary.Sp2024



