MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW SPRING 2024

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY BE SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUMBER	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	DAY	TIME	CREDITS
326	Administrative Law Foley		SAT	8:30 A.M 11:00 A.M.	3
664	Advanced Criminal F				
	Practice	Rodriguez	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
490	Animal Law Sullivan		T, TH	2:30 P.M. –3:50 P.M.	3
643	Avoiding Traps for New Lawyers	Coyne		Asynchronous (Limited to 20)	3
281		Court Criminal Practice rof. Faigel & Craney	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 students)	3
194	Bail to Jail: Domestic	: Violence & Sexual As	sault		
		Puzzo	W	6:00 P.M. – 8:30 P.M. (Limited to 20 students)	3
400	Bankruptcy	Barnett	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3
163	Bar Exam Writing &	Analysis			
	_	Dimitriadis	T, TH	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M. (Limited to 12)	3
185	Bar Exam Writing &		T TIL	7.20 P.M. 0.50 P.M.	2
• • • •		Dimitriadis	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M. (Limited to 12)	3
390	Business Managemer	nt Law Leamy		Asynchronous (Limited to 16)	3
215	Case Prep., - ^{1, 2}	Copani	T, TH	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M.	3

 $^{^{1}}Evidence$ is a prerequisite for all clinics and for all trial advocacy classes.

(Limited to 16)

249	Case Prep. ^{1,2} -	Copani	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M. (Limited to 16)	3
415	Case Prep - ^{1, 2} Constan Trial Advocacy	nce Baker Motley Harayda/Marte	T, TH S	4:30 PM 5:50 P.M. As arranged	3
276	Case Prep. ^{1, 2} - Advanced Trial Adv	Dimitriadis/Hetu ocacy	T, TH S	4:30 P.M. – 5:50 P.M. As arranged.	3
401	Clinic ¹	Coyne/Sullivan	TWO DAYS	A WEEK	6
410	Clinic ¹	Coyne/Sullivan Sullivan	ONE DAY A	WEEK	3
426	Comparison of MA & Nat'l. Law (1st Class - 1/8/24)	Staff	M, W S	1:00 P.M 2:30 P.M. 9:00 A.MNOON.	6
402	Comparison of MA & Nat'l. Law (1st Class - 1/8/24)	Staff	M, W S	6:00 P.M 7:30 P.M. 9:00 A.M NOON	6
637	Consumer Protection	Hutchinson	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
118	Contracts	Sullivan/Dimitriadis	M, W 3 rd Class	9:00 A.M 10:20 A.M. Asynchronous	5
132	Contracts	Sullivan/Dimitriades	M, W 3 rd Class	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M. Asynchronous	5
117	Criminal Procedure	Hetu	M, W	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3
127	Criminal Procedure	Johnson	M	7:30 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3
134	Criminal Procedure	Hetu	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3
135	Criminal Procedure	Rodriguez	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3
210	Drafting Contracts I	Levasseur	S	8:30 A.M11:00 A.M.	3

²If you are interested in obtaining 3:03 certification, you must enroll in a *Case Preparation* class, *Family Law Advocacy*, or *Trial Court Practice and Procedure*.

(Class limited to 20)

399	Drafting Wills & Trusts	Devlin	(Must have ta	Asynchronous ken Wills & Trusts)	3
214	Education Law	Thomas	S	8:30 A.M 11:00 A M.	3
225	Environmental Law	Olson	T, TH	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M.	3
302	Family Law	Condurelli		Asynchronous (Limited to 20)	3
647	Family Law Advocac Kaldis/Condu	cy relli/Davidson	M	7:30 P.M 10:00 P.M.	3
648	Family Law Advocad Kaldis/Condu	ey w/ Clinic relli/Davidson	M	7:30 P.M 10:00 P.M.	6
640	First Amendment Law Malaguti/Martin		T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3
279	Healthcare Law	Jamieson	T, TH	6:00 P.M. – 7:20 P.M.	3
500	Independent Study3	STAFF			3
195	Issues in Internet Lav	v Coyne/Harayda	M,T,W,TH S	6:00 P.M 10 P.M. (Week of 1/8/2024) 8:A.M NOON (1/13/2024)	1
514	Judicial Internship	Sullivan	ONE DAY P	ER WEEK	3
515	Judicial Internship Sullivan		TWO DAYS PER WEEK		6
318	Juvenile Law ⁴	Kaldis	M	10:00 A.M 1:00 P.M.	3
492	Juvenile Law On-Line ⁴	Kaldis	ONLINE each		3

³ Students may take an Independent Study but must first comply with the "proposal" and "contract" requirements set forth in the Independent Study Standards before being allowed to register for the class.

⁴Students participating in *Juvenile Law* and *Juvenile Law On-Line* must register for *Juvenile Law Rounds* and volunteer one day during the semester to work with Attorney Kaldis.

493	Juvenile Law Clinic	Kaldis (Limited to 6	M Students, must	6:00 P.M 8:50 P.M. t be preapproved by Professor	3 (Kaldis)	
702	Juvenile Law Round	s Kaldis	(Must volunteer one day during the semester or be excused by the Dean)			
463	Landlord/Tenant Tri	al Practice Sullivan	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M. (Limited to 16 Students)	3	
298	Land Use Law	Copani	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3	
261	Legal Ethics	Colby-Clements	T, TH	9:30 A.M 10:50 A.M.	3	
230	Legal Ethics	Colby-Clements	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3	
458	Mass Evidence	Agnes	W	6:00 P.M 8:30 P.M.	3	
532	Mediation, Conciliat Skills Training	ion & Negotiation O'Connor Downes	T, TH	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M. (Limited to 14 Students)	3	
581	Mediation, Conciliat Skills Training	ion & Negotiation Smith	T, TH	9:00 P.M 10:15 P.M. (Limited to 14 Students)	3	
595	Mental Health Law	Rodriguez	T, TH	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M.	3	
243	Motions Practice	Cuddy	T	11:00 A.M 12:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2	
208	Motions Practice	Fournier	W	8:00 P.M 9:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2	
260	Motions Practice	Olson	TH	11:00 A.M 12:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	2	
666	Organizational Beha	vior & Legal Matters Leamy	T, TH	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M.	3	
320	Products Liability	Armano	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3	
693	Professional Develop	oment Colby Clements	M,T,W,TH	6:00 P.M 10:00 P.M. January 8, 9, 10, & 11	1	

645	Real Property	Malaguti	T, TH	12:30 P.M 2:15 P.M.	4
646	Real Property	Malaguti	T, TH	9:00 P.M 10:45 P.M.	4
304	Remedies	Coyne	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M. (Limited to 20 Students)	3
388	Remedies-Online	Coyne		Asychronous (Limited to 20 Students)	3
226	Sports Entertainmen	t Law & Player Repres Coyne/Forgues	sentation W	4:30 P.M 7:15 P.M.	3
460	Systemic Advocacy	Hemingway	T, TH	4:30 P.M. – 5:50 P.M.	3
106	Torts	Olson	M, W 3 rd Class	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M. Asynchronous	4
107	Torts	Olson	M, W, 3 rd Class	7:30 P.M. – 8:50 P.M. Asynchronous	4
307	Wills & Trusts	Ford	T, TH	5:45 P.M 7:20 P.M.	4
408	Workers' Compensat	tion Armano	T, TH	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3
151	Writing & Legal Adv	vocacy Kaldis	T, TH	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M.	3
153	Writing & Legal Adv	vocacy Kaldis	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3
150	Writing & Legal Adv	vocacy Kaldis	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3
149	Writing, Research &	Legal Advocacy Colby-Clements	M, W	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M.	3
148	Writing, Research &	Legal Advocacy Colby-Clements	M, W	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3
143	Writing & Legal Rea	asoning Hemingway	M, W	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M.	3

145	Writing & Legal Rea	soning	Hemingway	M, W	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3	
	JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM	M WITH	I NICHOLS CO	OLLEGE			
FITCH Cour With	STUDENT WISHING TO TABURG STATE UNIVERSIT RSES TAKEN AT EITHER O MSL FIRST. PAYMENT FO BURG.	Y MUS	ST REGISTER SE TWO INST	WITH MSL FI	IRST. NO CREDIT WILL E THE STUDENT HAS NOT I	BE GIVEN FOR REGISTERED	
616	Accelerated MBA	TBA		TBA	TBA	3	
650	Fitchburg State University	Fitchb	urg Staff	TBA	TBA	3	
****	********	*****	******	******	*********	*****	
A min	A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.						

School/schedule.Preliminary.Sp2024